Switching voltage regulator
circuit
Product Data Sheet
AOTE DCC
RELEASE
LM2596HVS-ADJ(AT)
AOTE All Rights Reserved. Release Date :April 7, 2026 www.aotesemi.com 版本：B11
◆ Summary ：

Modem
Various telephone and network devices
◆ Product ordering information
Order model Encapsulation Print name Packaging Quantity per package
LM2596S-ADJ/TR
TO-263-5
LM2596-ADJ tape 500/plate
LM2596S-3.3/TR LM2596-3.3 tape 500/plate
LM2596S-5.0/TR LM2596-5.0 tape 500/plate
LM2596S-12/TR LM2596-12 tape 500/plate
LM2596S-15/TR LM2596-15 tape 500/plate
LM2596HVS-ADJ/TR LM2596HV-ADJ tape 500/plate
LM2596HVS-ADJ(AT)
AOTE All Rights Reserved. Release Date :April 7, 2026 www.aotesemi.com 版本：B12
◆ Pin definition
◆ Internal block diagram
LM2596HVS-3.3/TR LM2596HV-3.3 tape 500/plate
LM2596HVS-5.0/TR LM2596HV-5.0 tape 500/plate
LM2596HVS-12/TR LM2596HV-12 tape 500/plate
LM2596HVS-15/TR LM2596HV-15 tape 500/plate
TO-236-5 Top View
LM2596HVS-ADJ(AT)
AOTE All Rights Reserved. Release Date :April 7, 2026 www.aotesemi.com 版本：B13
◆ Extreme parameters
Note 1: If the value applied to the circuit exceeds the maximum limit of the parameter values in the
table above, it may cause permanent damage to the chip. Continuously operating the chip for several
cycles under the extreme conditions listed in the table may affect its reliability.
Parameter Symbol Scope Unit
Maximum power supply voltage LM2596 VIN ~40 V
Maximum power supply voltage LM2596HV VIN ~60 V
Voltage feedback terminal voltage VFE -0.3~VIN V
Switching terminal voltage VON_OFF -0.3~VIN V
Voltage at the output end of the power transistor VOUTPUT -0.3~VIN V
power consumption PD Internal restrictions m/W